Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria -

Business Type: Property Include Zero

Year: 2023 State: AL Codelist Basis: Business Written Round by Thousands: Yes

Line of Business: Other private passenger auto liability; Private

& Casualty Companies: No passenger auto physical damage
Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred |Loss Ratio
176 | 25178 gtoate Farm MutAutodns | | 4 098 951/23.9007%| 23.9007%| 1,033.738| 857,524| 82.9537%
5 | 19135 |Alfa Mut Ins Co AL 614,850|13.3722%| 37.2729%| 592.835| 398514 67.2217%
8 | 17230 é'('ftate Prop & Cas Ins L 413.065| 8.9836%| 46.2565%| 400561| 240,072 59.9339%
155 | 16322 gfgress"’e Direct Ins OH 290,044| 6.3081%| 52.5646%| 281,412| 178,183| 63.3175%
155 | 32786 ::r:rso%rgsswe Specialty OH 288,504 6.2765%| 58.8411%| 278,794| 178,608 64.0645%
31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co NE 209,301| 4.552%| 63.3932%| 223,577| 138,731| 62.0507%
200 | 25941 Xgﬁd Serv Automobile | 143,966 3.1311%| 66.5242%| 137.420| 107.389| 78.1414%
200 | 25968 |USAA Cas Ins Co TX 04.367| 2.0524%| 68.5766%| 90.447| 68,470 75.7018%
8 | 29742 [Integon Natl Ins Co NC 94.309] 2.0511%| 70.6277%| 98,476 69,458 70.5329%
3548 | 19070 |Standard Fire Ins Co CT 84.129| 1.8297%| 72.4574%| 80.880| 55,754 68.9342%
31 | 14137 |GEICO Secure Ins Co NE 79.915| 1.738%| 74.1954%| 74.911] 51,599 68.8804%
8 | 42781 |Direct Gen Ins Co IN 78.471| 1.7066%| 75.9021%| 63,918 44,523 69.6564%
280 | 18988 |Auto Owners Ins Co M 69.628| 1.5143%| 77.4164%| 65331 47.248] 72.321%
176 | 25143 gtoate Farm Fire & Cas IL 67,102| 1.4504%| 78.8758%| 61,983| 51,611 83.2664%
200 | 18600 |USAA Gen Ind Co TX 66.372| 1.4435%| 80.3193%| 62,793 54,164] 86.258%
8 | 22772 [Integon Ind Corp NC 61.445| 1.3363%| 81.6556%| 46.613| 30,172 64.7287%
111 | 39012 [Safeco Ins Co Of IL IL 56.379] 1.2262%| 82.8818%| 55.512| 44.446| 80.0656%
257 | 11223 |Safeway Ins Co Of AL IL 53 525| 1.1641%| 84.0459%| 52,211| 35,792 68.5526%
69 | 21687 |Mid Century Ins Co CA 46.288| 1.0067%| 85.0526%| 45389 26463 58.3027%
200 | 21253 gca)rrlson Prop&Casins [ 35774| 0.778%| 85.8306%| 34,246| 26110| 76.2425%
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co IL 34.236| 0.7446%| 86.5752%| 34.681| 16,503 47.5851%
3362 | 10336 E;StAcceptance'”s Col 1x 34,138| 0.7425%| 87.3177%| 33,885 18,450| 54.4489%
3179 | 28746 |Equity Ins Co T 33.360| 0.7255%| 88.0432%| 32.183] 16,982] 52.767%
50 | 21008 |Country Pref Ins Co IL 31.840] 0.6925%| 88.7357%| 31,921| 19.,976] 62.5795%
1318 | 15512 éﬁé‘;‘mOb"eC'“b Interins | 1o 30,132| 0.6553%| 89.391%| 28,837| 20,045 69.5114%
31 | 35882 |Geico Gen Ins Co NE 29.000] 0.6307%| 90.0217%| 29.195] 19.635| 67.2547%
140 | 37877 [\r']ast'gg""'de Prop&Cas | 28.009| 0.6092%| 90.6309%| 28,752| 19,915 69.2647%
50 | 20990 |Country Mut Ins Co IL 23152| 0.5035%| 91.1344%| 23.264| 14.446| 62.0959%
244 | 10677 |The Cincinnati Ins Co OH 20.472] 0.4452%| 91.5796%| 20.310] 11,135 54.8252%
111 | 36447 |LM Gen Ins Co M 20.117| 0.4375%| 92.0171%| 23,702] 12,995| 54.8266%
5 | 19151 |Alfa Mut Gen Ins Co AL 20.098] 0.4371%| 92.4543%| 20.197| 13,292 65.8118%
140 | 25453 Eﬂg’rnw'de Ins Co Of OH 10,547| 0.4251%| 92.8794%| 18535 16,093| 86.8249%
8 | 30210 Efs“gaonce Prop & Cas IL 10,439 0.4228%| 93.3021%| 21,853 16,369 74.905%
31 | 22055 |Geico Ind Co NE 19,203[ 0.4176%| 93.7198%| 19,488 11,573 59.3853%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred |Loss Ratio
111 | 12484 gge”y Mut Personal Ins |\, 17,447| 0.3794%| 94.0992%| 18,701| 14,660| 78.3915%
4909 | 11558 ézsuranceAmer'ca Ins NE 14,181 0.3084%| 94.4077%| 13,997| 8627 61.6346%
140 | 23787 |Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 13,881 0.3019%| 94.7095%| 14,364] 7,248| 50.4595%
31 | 22063 ﬁ‘s"’g(';”me”t Employees | g 13,357| 0.2905% 95%| 13462 8,093 60.1174%
473 | 13703 ggelrie”A”tc’mOb"e s 1w 11,929| 0.2594%| 95.2595% 0,073 6.413| 64.3036%
473 | 22906 ggrrg‘%r}eghee”p‘ssur Wi 10,722| 0.2332%| 95.4927% 0778 5,965 61.0043%
169 | 18139 gif")‘ Prop & Cas Ins Wi 10,322| 0.2245%| 95.7172%| 10,562|  6,155| 58.2749%
69 21652 |Farmers Ins Exch CA 9,914 0.2156%| 95.9328% 9,926 4.499| 45.3254%
473 | 37648 gi:g‘a”e“t Gen Assur Wi 0,282| 0.2019%| 96.1347%| 10,913 6.834| 62.6226%
69 | 26298 (F:‘;‘)rmers Prop&Casins | g, 9,133| 0.1986%| 96.3333%| 10,304| 6,580| 63.8587%
91 | 37478 ,\Hﬂ?dr\t:,%g'”s Co Of The IN 9.126| 0.1985%| 96.5318%| 9346 5667 60.6356%
3548 | 27998 H:xﬁgﬁs“g;"eg‘ cT 8,879| 0.1931%| 96.7249%| 10,562| 6,082| 57.5838%
69 | 19658 |Bristol W Ins Co OH 8.495| 0.1848%| 96.9096% 7702 4.225] 54.8559%
69 | 34339 Eg"ggrs Grp Prop & Cas| 8,251| 0.1794%| 97.0891% 8,534 6,842 80.1734%
176 | 40150 [MGA Ins Co Inc TX 7.844] 0.1706%| 97.2597% 7.606] 5197| 68.3276%
408 | 28401 é;":g‘;a” Natl Prop & MO 6,977 0.1517%| 97.4114% 7,025  5,047| 71.8434%
4909 | 10922 |Insuremax Ins Co NE 6,909| 0.1503%| 97.5617% 6,997 3,310 47.306%
3702 | 27090 |Young Amer Ins Co TX 5.903| 0.1284%| 97.6901% 5912 3.957| 66.9317%
244 | 28665 |The Cincinnati Cas Co OH 5.872| 0.1277%| 97.8178% 4235 3,109 73.412%
4991 | 10974 |Root Ins Co OH 5520| 0.1201%| 97.9378% 3205 2,445] 76.2871%
140 | 23760 |Nationwide Gen Ins Co | OH 5470| 0.119%| 98.0568% 5627 2413] 42.8825%
8 | 36455 é'('f’tate Northbrook Ind IL 5,289 0.115%| 98.1718% 5248| 2.916] 55.564%
5 | 12188 [Trexis Ins Corp ™ 5.122| 0.1114%| 98.2832% 4238 2,792 65.8801%
3008 | 12873 Eg‘é'r')egicgnde”"’”ters FL 4,877| 0.1061%| 98.3893% 5006 4481 89.5126%
111 | 23353 |Meridian Security Ins Co | IN 4.871] 0.1059%| 98.4952% 5558] 4,009 73.7496%
8 | 15130 |Encompass Ind Co IL 4.658| 0.1013%| 98.5965% 4,483 2,983 66.5403%
69 | 38067 Egonomy Preferred Ins IL 4,655| 0.1012%| 98.6978% 4372 2,868 65.5993%
69 | 11185 E‘;’;dmsoﬁl'”s Co Grand MI 4,270 0.0929%| 98.7906% 4200 2,008 47.7619%
785 | 12831 |State Natl Ins Co Inc TX 3,687| 0.0802%| 98.8708% 3,508 1,991| 55.3363%
626 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co Wi 3,496 0.076%| 98.9468% 3208 2.061| 62.4924%
28339 |Gateway Ins Co M 2.967| 0.0645%| 99.0114% 2.461]  1.286| 52.2552%
8 22780 |Integon Gen Ins Corp NC 2,929| 0.0637%| 99.0751% 2,618 1,116 42.628%
300 | 22756 ggfﬁfs'\éz"“ Prop & IL 2,928| 0.0637%| 99.1388% 27271 1.711| 62.7429%
31 | 14139 |GEICO Choice Ins Co NE 2761 0.06%| 99.1988% 890 995 111.7978%
16524 |Clearcover Ins Co IL 2.233| 0.0486%| 99.2474% 1.921] 1,684 87.6627%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred |Loss Ratio
4969 | 22225 |Trisura Ins Co OK 2,188| 0.0476%| 99.295% 1,367 073 71.1778%

American Family

473 | 29068 [0 D o0 & Cas | Wi 2,069 0.045%| 99.3399% 1988  2.262| 113.7827%
28 | 19976 |Amica Mut Ins Co RI 1,997| 0.0434%| 99.3834% 1.954| 1,489 76.2027%
111 | 23035 |Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co Wi 1,993 0.0433%| 99.4267% 2,091 1.149] 54.9498%
169 | 21180 |Sentry Select Ins Co Wi 1,696 0.0369%| 99.4636% 1625 980| 60.3077%
785 | 37915 |Essentia Ins Co MO 1.638| 0.0356%| 99.4992% 1501 744 49.567%
50 | 20982 |Country Cas Ins Co I 1481 0.0322%| 99.5314% 1417 1,023 72.1948%
123 | 31550 [Haulers Ins Co Inc MO 1.473| 0.032%| 99.5635% 1456  1,610] 110.5769%
69 | 40649 (E;‘;Ommy Premier Assur | 1,344] 0.0292%| 99.5027%|  1.439 785| 54.5518%
4987 | 11090 [Incline Cas Co TX 1.294] 0.0281%| 99.6209% 1270 1,031 81.1811%
91 | 34690 gﬁg:%f&c% Ins Co IN 1,184| 0.0258%| 99.6466% 1204] 1,127 93.6047%
3098 | 18058 |Philadelphia Ind Ins Co PA 1.165| 0.0253%| 99.6719% 1133 370 32.6567%
361 | 23450 ﬁ‘]r;‘%rfa” Family Home FL 1,083| 0.0236%| 99.6955% 1,048 604| 57.6336%
91 | 38261 gg:{ﬁ;‘;s'?s Co Of The cT 1.024| 0.0223%| 99.7178% 674 613| 90.9496%
11 | 25135 gfteA“t°m°b"e Mutlns| o, 992| 0.0216%| 99.7393%| 1,025 995| 97.0732%
33 | 20117 |California Cas Ind Exch | CA 969| 0.0211%| 99.7604% 1022 693| 67.8082%
361 | 42722 grgzg"ﬁ’;'\égdem Prop OH 887| 0.0193%| 99.7797% 825 404| 48.9697%
111 | 33588 |First Liberty Ins Corp I 802| 0.0174%| 99.7972% 797 591| 74.1531%
91 | 30104 mz”é%rd Underwriters cT 768| 0.0167%| 99.8139%| 1,062 757 71.2806%
91 | 22357 gﬁ”fordACCide”t&'“d cT 754| 0.0164%| 99.8303% 675 515| 76.2963%
8 | 10071 i”mcgrmpass Ins Co OF IL 655| 0.0142%| 99.8445% 684 276| 40.3509%
8 | 42447 |National Gen Assur Co MO 610] 0.0133%| 99.8578% 641 -699|-109.0484%
3678 | 39098 |Omni Ins Co I 578| 0.0126%| 99.8703% 719 708| 98.4701%
749 | 39322 ggneral Security Natl Insf 535| 0.0116%| 99.882% 478 707| 147.9079%
8 | 25712 |Esurance Ins Co I 485| 0.0105%| 99.8925% 502 259| 51.5936%
626 | 20397 |Vigilant Ins Co NY 470| 0.0102%| 99.9027% 437 214| 48.9703%
3548 | 36137 H:‘g(')ers Commercial cT 436| 0.0095%| 99.9122% 501 176| 35.1297%
350 | 21261 |Electric Ins Co MA 434] 0.0094%| 99.9217% 419 249 59.4272%
111 | 33600 |LM Ins Corp I 434] 0.0094%| 99.9311% 492 78| 15.8537%
111 | 25127 ﬁ]t:tg(f“to Prop & Cas IA 424| 0.0092%| 99.9403% 450 314| 69.7778%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 381| 0.0083%| 99.9486% 365 91| 24.9315%
8 | 19240 |Allstate Ind Co I 348| 0.0076%| 99.9562% 361 ~47] -13.0194%
12 | 19402 [AIG Prop Cas Co I 297| 0.0065%| 99.9626% 404 23| -5.6931%
300 | 22683 |Teachers Ins Co I 204| 0.0044%| 99.9671% 204 50| 24.5098%
785 | 28932 |Markel Amer Ins Co VA 202| 0.0044%| 99.9715% 207 47| 22.7053%
20400 [Cimarron Ins Co Inc AZ 184 0.004%| 99.9755% 78 459| 588.4615%
8 | 11044 gﬂﬂggﬁ:}fenem Ins MO 138|  0.003%| 99.9785% 141 -371|-263.1206%
169 | 21164 |Dairyland Ins Co Wi 136] 0.003%| 99.9814% 152 10 6.5789%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred |Loss Ratio
5010 | 24376 |Spinnaker Ins Co IL 119| 0.0026%| 99.984% 118 43| 36.4407%
626 | 20303 |Great Northern Ins Co IN 110| 0.0024%| 99.9864% 108 155| 143.5185%
69 | 11800 E]"sr%rg“t Prop & Cas M 99| 0.0022%| 99.9886% 97 84| 86.5979%
4718 | 10051 |Lyndon Southern Ins Co DE 89| 0.0019%| 99.9905% 296 252| 85.1351%
69 | 40169 |Farmers Cas Ins Co RI 77| 0.0017%| 99.9922% 86 106| 123.2558%
91 11000 |Sentinel Ins Co Ltd CT 76| 0.0017%| 99.9938% 142 -103| -72.5352%
8 23728 [National Gen Ins Co MO 62| 0.0013%| 99.9952% 58 30| 51.7241%
91 | 29424 |Hartford Cas Ins Co IN 441 0.001%| 99.9961% 44 -4| -9.0909%
19 | 10111 [Americen Bankers ins FL 35| 0.0008%| 99.9969% 32 38| 118.75%
12966 |Key Ins Co KS 35| 0.0008%| 99.9977% 39 89| 228.2051%
968 | 37885 |XL Specialty Ins Co DE 32| 0.0007%| 99.9983% 32 10 31.25%
775 | 13714 |Pharmacists Mut Ins Co 1A 32| 0.0007%| 99.999% 61 46| 75.4098%
473 | 27138 |Midvale Ind Co Wi 31| 0.0007%| 99.9997% 41 27| 65.8537%
111 | 42404 |Liberty Ins Corp IL 15| 0.0003% 100% 16 0 0%
408 | 39942 ég’e”ca” Natl Genlins | ;4 10| 0.0002%| 100.0003% 14 | -7.1429%
1316 | 13722 |Knightbrook Ins Co DE 6| 0.0001%]| 100.0004% 25 598 2,392%
300 | 22578 |Horace Mann Ins Co IL 4] 0.0001%| 100.0005% 4 0 0%
111 | 24740 |Safeco Ins Co Of Amer NH 2 0% 100.0005% 3 0 0%
111 | 23043 |Liberty Mut Ins Co MA 1 0%]| 100.0005% 2 0 0%
3678 | 34940 |Omni Ind Co IL 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -35 0%
215 | 31968 |Merastar Ins Co IL 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -5 0%
5068 | 10783 |Cornerstone Natl Ins Co MO 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -118 0%
796 | 24414 |General Cas Co Of WI Wi 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
218 | 20443 |Continental Cas Co IL 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 8 0%
248 | 19496 |United Fire & Ind Co TX 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
241 | 39950 |Metropolitan Gen Ins Co RI 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -2 0%
3478 | 34037 [Hallmark Ins Co AZ 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 3 0%
215 | 20260 |Infinity Select Ins Co IN 0 0%]| 100.0005% 4 10 250%
155 | 40460 |Sagamore Ins Co IN 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -12 0%
69 | 3478 |15 Century Centennial | py 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 23 0%
3494 | 31925 |Falls Lake Natl Ins Co OH 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -93 0%
62 | 21407 |Emcasco Ins Co IA 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
291 | 10204 |Consumers Ins Usa Inc OH 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -17 0%
62 | 25186 |Emc Prop & Cas Ins Co IA 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -2 0%
215 | 40703 [Unitrin Safeguard Ins Co Wi 0 0%]| 100.0005% 10 -41 -410%
62 | 21415 |Employers Mut Cas Co 1A 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -6 0%
4762 | 11665 |Old Amer Ind Co TX 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -23 0%
91 | 29459 |Twin City Fire Ins Co Co IN 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -181 0%
5 11004 |Trexis One Ins Corp TN 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -76 0%
3548 | 36161 gj‘"e'ers Prop Cas Ins cT 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
250 | 26867 |Southern Ins Co Of VA VA 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -9 0%
1120 | 22110 |Everest Security Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.0005% 0 -23 0%
91 19682 |[Hartford Fire Ins Co CT 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co OH 0 0%]| 100.0005% 0 37 0%
796 | 24449 |Regent Ins Co Wi 0 0% 100.0005% 0 28 0%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred |Loss Ratio
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 1 0%
88 | 22292 |Hanover Ins Co NH 0 0%] 100.0005% 0 12 0%
8 25405 |Safe Auto Ins Co OH 0 0%] 100.0005% 14 10| 71.4286%

Farmers Direct Prop &

69 | 25321 Cas Ins Co RI 0 0%/ 100.0005% 0 -35 0%
140 | 42889 |Victoria Fire & Cas Co OH 0 0%/ 100.0005% 0 -1 0%
215 | 16802 |Infinity Safeguard Ins Co OH 0 0%/ 100.0005% 5 -24 -480%
215 | 26050 Effpo”se Worldwide Ins| 0 0%| 100.0005% 0 14 0%
4761 | 19615 ég‘e”ca” Reliable Ins AZ 1 -0%| 100.0005% 15 -73|-486.6667%
155 | 24260 |Progressive Cas Ins Co OH -1 -0%]| 100.0005% -1 0 0%
4794 | 15563 8';’” Spring Prop & Cas ||\ -3/-0.0001%| 100.0004% 3 48|  -1,600%
215 | 11738 |[Infinity Auto Ins Co OH -3]-0.0001%]| 100.0004% 14 -25|-178.5714%
69 | 22926 |Economy Fire & Cas Co IL -171-0.0004% 100% -17 0 0%
;itgr‘:mpa"'es n 4,597,981  100% 100%] 4,431,275(3,110,568| 70.1958%
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